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DESCRIPTIO..

0.46_AGRE PARCEL

NORTHEAST SIDE OF ASPEN HILL ROAD

NORTHEAST SIDE OF ASPEN HILL ROAD

109 FEET NORTHWEST OF HARFORD ROAD

109 FEET NORTHWEST OF HARFORD ROAD

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

This_Description is for Spocial Exception and Yard Variance

Beginning for the same at a point on the northe
cast side of Aspen Hill Road, distant 109 feat, more or less, as
measured northwesterly along said northcast sid: of Aspen Hill
Road from ita intersection with the northwest side of Harford
moad, 80 feet wide, said boginning point being on the
Baltimorc Gounty DR-16/DR 5.5 Zoning Lin¢, running thence
binding on the northeast side of #aid Aspen Hill Road two
coursess (1) N 74* 25' 19" W 72,5 feet, more or loss, and

(2) N 63° 09' 05" W 179,59 feet, thence (3) N ZB® 15' 40" E
96.40 feet, thence along the existing property line three

cour:

: (4) § 59° 531 53" E 100.00 fect, .

Water Supsiy B Sawers

B Hgnways @ Structures ® Dsvsiopmenia B Pianning  Reports

vm&ra ror zoNiNG VIRANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

OF we, MOTLDGALS ASSOCIAIRA ... legal wner__of the property situate in Raltimore
Mdmhhﬂuhhmm.ﬁ;mh‘hmm-mw

.2.! (w.).a)
A s mamas Baltimors County Zundig. Regulatione
o pernit a sideyard set back of 5! mmanzhh-rmuna:s'

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimors County, to the
following ressons: (indicate hardship or

Testrictions of

Horthgate nnoul-cu

i laal. JJJ_(T,,;

Oacar I. Schabb
Address.

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

828-9441
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this.__. 2%,

posted, be.
o BilimorsCouaty 1 Rocen 108, County OFice Buling i Towson, Balhmore
.day of.. APl .87 Ln?..

NV G b ot

‘Zoning Commissioner of Failimore County.

o'clock

fover)

® MCA[ O

MGA ENGIMEERING CORRORATION

(5) 5 28° 15' 40" W 20,00 feet, and (6) § 61° 44' 200 E

148 foot, more or less to a point on said Zoning Linc, thence
binding thercon, (7) S 27° 50! 30" W 57 feet, more or less, to
the place of beginning.

Containing 0,46 of an acre of land, more or loss,

RWB:mpl 3.0, 1-73217

January 3, 1977
W.0. 15909-C v
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTTNOKE COUNTY:

oz JOTthaAts ATAOSIANAR lagal owner_s._ok p
situste i Bailimere Coinby and whish 18 Jeseriied In the < Sencription and

plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, herely patition for a pecial
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,

to dotermine whether or not the Zoning Commissicner and/or Deputy zening

akould approve,

AR i A 2908 PEIacAIS. A

conwiriobttn ot o Otfiod] yﬂm}‘ Ly

roperty is to be posted and advertised as pre
anuh'.lmu ;
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advortising,
pol:h\g. ste.s wpon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are
y the zoning regulations urd rictions of Baltincre Cownty
unty .

ibud by Zoning

pu:lulnl to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

- Jeor3 _DUARGA SRR e

by (LL] m.ﬁl&u/ﬁ'_

Oscar 1. Schabh  Legal Owner

Tact Purchaser

Aadress,

Box_ 1100,

Lot

Protadtant s Attorne;

ra C.Covahry, Jc.

pfiross]ele Aosley Avie. Toweon 20208

b 38-5441

= i;nzsn By the Zoning Commi of County, this...d.

day 96,97, that the subject watter o1 this petition be

P P g gttt the Zoaing Law of Baltimore (‘eunty, in two
of general «

property bo posted, and that e oubia hasrin Le hed befory’ she foning

Connissiona: of Baitinove County in Room 106, County Sefica Buiiding in

'rculen. Baltimore L'oum:,. on the__.]

at 11%9__o*closk_. P

N ol e

r —“ Zoning Commissioner o° Baltimore County
/

tover)

DESCRIPTION

9.14 ACGRE PARCEL

_NORTHWES"_SIDE CF HARFORD ROAD

NORTHEASY S/DE OF ASPEN HILL ROAD

_BALTIMORE SCUNTY, MARYLAND

This is for & P

king Permit

Beginmng for the saras a* the arth corner of

Harford Road, 80 fest wide, urd Asper Hill Road, running

thence binding on the northeast s

of Aspen Hill Foad, two
cours

(1) N 63% 29" 21" W 108,00 feet, and

(2) N 74* 25' 19" W 1 foot, more or Ie

fo a point oa the

Baltimore County DR 5.5/DR-16 Zoning Line, thence binding

thereou, (3) N 27° 50' 30" E 57 feot, moro or i

. thence
binding on the oxinting property line, (4) 5 61° 44' 20" E

109 feet, more or less, to the ncrthwost side of said Harford

Koad, thence binding thereon, (5) S 27° 50' 30" W 53.33 feet

Wats: Susply @ Sewerae @ Dreinage B Fighwars W Biructures @ Desmicpments b Punnng B Rsports

FR1 PRETTION FOR SVRCTAC KECERRION, -2

BEORE THE
PETTTION TOR
Triaron roe Sbech NEMATIG * ZONIEG COMMISSIONER
Me/C Harford & up-a WL Rs.
sth Dintrice . or

TE ASSCCTATES Petitioners

! OKOER TO DTER ASPEAL
| v creres
| Plocse enter an appsal to he County Board of Appesla from the

decision of the Deput; Zonin Coraissioner of Baltimore County dated April 13,

1977 denying Petitioners’ sequest for an offwstreet ,arking pernit di o

| residential zone and 4 special exesption for an office building.

Tawsen, XD 21204
828-9441

1 EReEY Co

oIF that on this /| dav of May,1977, 3 copy Af the

atoregoing Grder to Enter Appwal was mailed to John W. Hessiar, [11,Euquir

Pesple’s Counsel, and Charles E S

hounta, dr., beputy Poople’s Souns:!, County

Office Building, Towson,M> 21204

& & MNCAIOD

N wea enainEaming CoRFImATION

to the place of beginning.

Containing 0.14 of an acte o1 land, more or less,

RWE mpl

1.0, 1.73217 January 3, 1977
W.0, 15909-¢ i
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1 BEFORE THE

AT mot § of D.R.5.5 soning for that part of the property {ronting Harford load is - arrect

and should be defended against the ofi-strect parking request. The Petitioner |

Northgate
NO, 77-202-XASPH (liern No. 182) doms not the p of the of this zoning and

1 OF

i houl .
o ol v CouNTY its safe guarding. The integrity of the final development plan should be pre

served,
wre e
Further, the petiticaed Spacial Exception does not mect the requirements

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a result of

of Section 502. 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations inasmuch as it

SR on (e & Syedial Excephion foriah btficobsidiar ind cHgess 4 VRsinocg would tend to create congestion in roads and stroets and intrude upon the

for a side yard setback of five feet in licu of the required twenty-five feet for general welfare of the locality involved.

a proposed building, and a Special Hearing to utlow off-street parking ln a loner of Balti-

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoaing Commi
|| more County, this __/3ea_cay of April, 1977 that the Special Exception,

| Variance, and Special Hearing should be and the eame are hereby DENIED.

| D.R.5.5 Zane and to amend the final developraent plan of Forest Viow.

The subject property, about .60 acres in extent, is located &t the north-

|
|
west corner of Harford Road and Aspen Hill Drive in the NinthElection Dlllrler

| of Baltimore County. Individual homes are situated to the north and south, and

ofimissioner of

the Forest View Townhouse Development Lies to the west of the site. e

Teatimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that he proposes to bulld a |
|| two=story medical office building on & lot 40 fest by 100 feet, with parking for |

37 vehicles. Ingress and egress would be via Aspen Hill Drive - a private road

controlled by the developer of Forest View and lot owncrs.

Further testimony in support of the Variance claimed hardship by virtuc

J of the narrow width of the lot.

Nearby residents, in protest, alleged increased traffic congestion if the

Petition were granted, refcrencing a memorandum of record dated Mar<h 9,

1977, by the Department of Traffic a [ at
Harford Road and Aspen Hill Drive, questioned the need for medicai offices at

the site, and claimed storm drainage problems.

BROER RECEIVED FAR FILING

DA

Tt Kt onss77
o Sicte &5

#RD"R RECLIVED FOR FILNG

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail, bat based upon all of the

cvidence presented at the hearing; in the judgment of wne Deputy Zoning Com-

|
|

| RE:  PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  : BEFORE
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ‘ COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
NW comer of Harford and Aspan
Hill Roods. : CF

9th Election Dlstrict :
1 BALTIMORE COUNTY i
Northgate Assaciates, |

Petitinnor-Appel |t : Ne. 77-202-XASPH

ORDER_OF DISMISSAL

Patition of Morthgate Associates for o special exception for offices,
vartance from Sections. 1802.2.E (V.B.2) and 1802.3.C of the Boltimors County Zoning
Regulations ond spacial hoaring fo permit off-streat rorking in a residenticl zane, on
property located of the Nort: west comer of Harford and Aspen Hill Roads, in the 9th
Election District of Baltimore County.

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals s in receipt of an Order of Dismissal
of Appeal filed October 23, 1979, (a copy of which Is attoched hereto and mude a part

hareof) from the cttomey representing the Petit'oner-Appellant in the above ontitled motter.

WHEREAS, the said Fox the said Peliti ppellent requests
thet the appeal filed on behalf of said Petitioner be dismissed and withdrawn as of
October 23, 1575.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED this __24th__ day of Octcbar, 1979, that said

appeal be and the some i DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF EAHIWRE COMY /

7ol
Walter A Reiter, Jr,, Cholrmdn

it)

William

Aprll 13, 197

Edward C, Covahey, Jr., Esquire
614 Dosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 13, 1578

RE: Potitiastor Special Exception,
Speclal Hearlag, and Vaslaace
NW/corner of Harford & Aspen
Hiak Roads - 9un Election District

orthgate Assoclates = Petitioner
o FSo2-XASPH Uraam No. 182)

Edward C, Covohey, Je., Expire

Sl4 —L:Ah:l:

Towsan, Merylond 21204

RE: NORTHGATE A.‘SOC\A'!B‘/
Ne, 77=202-XASPH;
JAMI G, STRATAKIS
77-207-5PH

Dear Mr. Covahoy:

1 bave this date passod my Ordet In the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attachod.

Deor Edy

/At Walter Ralter's Instructions, we have prepared ond | am enclasing o Metion
which | weuld umdmyu nllu In the Nmﬁph A-od- cme, Alss
aHached Is a proposed Order tion by the

You nmubamaun-n-mo,w.(mﬂmluhmusm*hm.
m-zw-sm which s bclbo!l.lﬂldan‘-ﬁpd

Septembar 21, 1978, |1 In the some sltuation o n-llm-
-Hlya- h»mmu-numtbmlnm-—um,nuu
taken the Iiberty of preporing o second Motien, and proposed Order, for yeur
slgnature.

11 you find the enclowres odequate, | would appreciate yeur signing them
o attomey for the two Petitioners and then retuming them directly fo the County
Boord of Appecls,

ARFINAK
63 Commissioaer

GIM/me

Attachments

€¢t Mr. Thomas Pelk
9719 Harford Road
Beltimoro, Maryland 21234 .

Mr. Roger Harrell
2938 Aspen Hill Road
Daltimore, Maryland 21234

Vary irely youn,

Joha W, John W, Heminn, 1N

Hei 11, Sequire
People*s Counsel

Enclosures

JWHzh
ecsy it Eisenhart, County Board of Appeals (Gt )il
Potriela §. Graham, Attorney for Nerthgate Protestants e

James H. Cook, Esq., Attomay for Stratakis Protestants apn

COVAMEY & BOOZER

TOWSIN, MARYLAND 21204

July 6,1978 anca coot 301

County Board of Appeals
Court House

Room

Towson ,MD 21207

RE: Case No. 77-202-XASTH
Northgate Associates

Gentlemen:

Please treat this letter as a requesc that
the above-captioned casc be remanded in accordarce with
recent decisions of the Board that have determined that
these matters must now be processed through amnd in
accordance with guidelines established for the Interim
Developmental Control Act

Very truly yours,

T Aerrie,
Edvard C.Cov hey,Jr:

t il

ECC/pa
cc: Mr. Oscar I. Schabb

IRE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE |
PETT’

'TION FOR VARLANCE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * COUNTY BOARD OF AFPEALS
Hill * OF

T coiner of Harford & Aspen
;5:1%;:;;‘%53;:;!; Petiticner * SALTIMORE COUNTY
* ¥7-202-XASPR
o
ORDER OF DISMISSAL
MR. CLERK:
Please dismiss the appeal as filed in the above-cap:ioned

mustter.

fwars ~Covahev, Jr. A
Atty. for Peti-ioner
614 Borley Ave 1

Towson, ¥ 21206
] 828-944
|
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this < day of Ccrober.1979,

copy of the aforegeing Order of Dismissal was mailed to Patricla

|
P
's. Graham,Attorney for Forestview Homeowners Association,Inc .
Protestants, 603 Baltimore Avenue, Tewson,Maryland 21204, M. Themas
) Civie Tmprovement

Polk, Protestant and representirive of Carn
hssociation, 9719 Harford Road, Baltimere MD 21234; Mr. Roger

¥arrell, Protestant, 2938 Aspen Hill Road, Baltimore MD. 21234; and
Joha W. Hessian,ITI Esquire, Pzople's Counsel for Balrirmore County,

Cownty Office Buildiung, TowsenMD 21204,

02

| P =
| ~—Fdward C fevahey, Jz.
|
1
1
i
\
|
T
Avgust 1, 1978
<. Covchay, r., .
614 Bosley Avernse
Towson, Md. 21204
Rex File Ho. 77-202-XASPH
norhgate Assoe!
Dear Mr. Cavalays
Enclased harewith Is a cogy: of the Order of the
Board poied today I the coove entiffud case.
Very mily yours,
~eTTER——
ce Northgote , M. O.1. Schebb




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION + BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

PENTION FOR VARIANCE
PETITION FOR SPEC'AL HEARING -] OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

INW comer of Harford & Aspea Hill Rds.

9th Election District 1

INORTHGATE ASSOCIAVES, Petitionar : Case No. 77-202-XASPH
rrereen

ORDER

Upon the foregoing Motlan, it Ts this s _ day of _August . 1978,

by the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, :
ORDERED that the Ordav of the Depuly Zoning Cammizsioner of Baltimore

County denylng said Petition be and it is hereby nelther Affinmed or Reversed, but

the entira proceading 1s hereky REMANDED to the Zening Commissioner of Baltimare
County for referrcl 1o the Baltinors County Plonning Boord in accordance with
Section 22-15.1(0) of tha Baltimers County Code, and further proceadings thereon
as are required In aceordance with low.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in occordonca with Rules 8-} to B=12

of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
PETITI /ARIANCE

Vi
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

'
@ OF BALT.MORE COUNTY
INW comer of Harford & Aspen Hill Rds. ¢
1
'

9th Election District
NORTHGATE ASSOCIATES, Petitionar

Cane No. /7-202-XASPH
EEREE
MOTICN

To tha Honorable, The County Board of Appeals:

The Motion of Northgate Ascciates, by their attamaey Edvard C.
Covahey, Jro, repectiully shows:

1. That this case involves an coplication for a Spacial Excaption 1o
pemit office usa cn a property which is presently zoned D.R 16 on the 1976
Comprehsnsive Zoning Map duly odopted by the County Council for aitirore
County, and a Special Hearing 1o provide part of the accessory parking area in
the D. R, 5.5 zoned portion of fhis property.

2. Thot, in view of the decision mcontly promulgated by the County
Board of Appoais In @ cacs entitled, *Patition for Special Exception, Nicholas B.
Manglone, et ux," No. 76-158-X, your Movant believs, and therefore avers..
that the instant case is simijarly impacted by the legal operation and effect of the
“Intarim Devolopment Cantrol Act™ and should, a1 was hald in "Mangione, * be
Remanded o the Zoning Commissionsr of Baltimora County for procesting in
accordance with the terms and provisions of said "interim Development Centrol Act.™

WHEREFORE, soid Patitioner respectfully moves that the County Board
of Appeals by its appropricte Order couse said caze fo ba Remanded to the Zoning
1o the Flanning Boord of

Commissioner of Baltimors County ond referral thereaft

“lnterin.

Baltimore County 50 that said application might bo processad under th

Devolopment Control Act.
AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, etc.,

S
e
Edward C. Covahey, Jr., Atlormey

for Petitioncr
614 Boslsy Avanue

Towson, Marylond 21204
828-9441

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this | ) day of July, 1978, a copy of
the aforegaing Motion, and of the Proposed Order thereasi, was m iiled to Patiicia
5. Graham, Attomey for Forextview Homecwners Assaclation, Inc., Protesianis,
605 Baltimors Averws. Towson, Narylond 21204; Mr. Thomas Polk, Protestor:
and of Camey Clvie 9N? Harford Road,

Baltimors, Marylond 21234; Mr. Roger Harrell, Protestant, 2938 Aspen Hill Read,
Baltimore, Maryland 212343 and John W, Heslan, Il Esquire, Poople’s Counsel

for Balilmore County, County Offics Bullding, Tewson, Maryland 21204,

C

Edward C. Covahey, v

494-3180 . .
Gounty sarh of Apprsls

Room 219, Court Hewe:
21304

Towion, Marylend
April 27, 1979

Edward C. Covahey, dr., Esg.
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:  Case No. 77-202-YASPH (kem §182)
Northgate - Petitioers

Dear Hr. Covahey:
As per your Hotion, the above mentioned case vas
remanded by this Board to the Zoning Commissioner in order that
the Patitioner might seek compliance with 1.0.C.A.  As of this
date, the record fndicates that you have not pursued this matter.
Within fifteen (15) days, please advise the Board as
to your intentions. Wo response to this request will be interpreted
by this Board as an indication that you no lenger wish to pursue
this petition. Thence the Board, upon its own Hotion, will

dismiss your petition.

Very truly yours,

bt (L By, #g o0 iy
Valter A. Peiter, Chat

cc: Morthgate Associates
People's Counsel

% ] ®

COVAHEY & BOOZER

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

< covatr, am May 8.1979 smesaax-s0n

Walter A. Reiter,Jr.,

Chairman
County Roard of Appeals
Room 219 Court House
Towson ,MD 21204

RE: Case No. 77-202-YASPH (Item #182)
Northgate Assoclates - Petitioners

Dear Mr. Reiter:

With respect to the above-captioned, please be advised
that the Petitioner is going o pro-zed to comply with the
requirements of 1.D.C.A. and accordingly, requests that the
Petition not be dismissed.

Very truly yours,

i, G

LAeya o e
Edward c,cnvahey..u},

ECC/pa

494-3180 .
County Board o* Apprals
Foom 219, Court haine
Towses,, Marylond 21204

Octoker 24, 1977

Edward C. Covohey, Jr., isq.
814 Bosley Avenue .
Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: NORTHGATE ASSOCIATES

T, S Lote No. 77-200-30kioh

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Order of Dismissa;
today by the County Board of Appeals in fhe above entifles cose - T

Very truly yours,

Encl.

ee: Norlhgate Associates

Ms, Patricia S, Grahom
Joha W, Hesslan, I, Esq.
Me. James E. Dyer

Mr. Williom Hammond
Mr. John Seyffert
Mr. J. Hoswell
Board of Education

PE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION,  : BFFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

PETITION FOR VARIANCE and

PET%ON FOR SPECIAL HEARING . OF BALTIMGRE COUNTY

NW, i Hill Pas.,

NORTHGATE ASSOCIATES, Petitienens & Case No. 77-207-XASPH

prrrnes
__ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commissionar:
Pursuant to the authority confained in Saction £%.1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hersky enter my oppearance in thiz proceeding. You are requested fo notify
me of any he- ‘ing date ar dates which may bs now o herecfter designarad therefore,

and of the pasiage of any preliminary or fira] Order in conne:tion therewiik.

]

4 ; < / ( 1/ 77T
ot Lo & o NS shin I A agrmen it
Chorles E. Kountz, Jr. 7 John W, Hassian, 11!
Deputy People's Counsel Pecple’s

County Office Tuilding
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2138
1 HEREBY CERTIFY vhat on this 7th day of April, 1977, a copy of the
aforegeing Order wos moiled o Edward C, Covahey, Ir., Fsquire, 614 Bostey fvenue,

Towson, Marylond 21204, Attomey for Petitioners.

BA L.MOS E COUNTY, MAR'I‘ N

INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

tarch 29,

Northwest corner of Karford and Aspen
Esrthgete Avoscistes

9th Disteiet

HRARING ¢

Monduy, April 11, 1977 (1:00 P.2.)

Fosed 10 toth the petitioner'a requests. This location
inte one for office use; offices should be looated in or
adjacent to crerreinl cores or along major artariale on zhallow peveels

ur on: the froatage of v
& Vlanning Board to protect
orment frou the higherdenpity developmont
5.5 zoning wes edopied by tu

dentin) voe in o

the existing cottage de
the west; this rec
Toard 1n Octoder

Tors v
Asting Direeter of Plawning

MG LIGR: o




RECEIVED
BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ocr2? 224 PM'T8

FETITION FOR ;rscm EXCEPTION 1 BEFORE THE COUNTY SOASD OF APKEALS
mmoN FOR VARIANCE :

PETITION FOR SPECIAL NMNG 1
NW comer of Horford & Aspen Hill Rds. 1
9th Election District
INORTHGATE ASSGCIATES, Petitioner

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

'
+ Cote Ne, 77-202-XASPH

MOTION

To the Honorable, The County donrd of Appeals:

The Motion of Northgate Associates, by their atomey Edward C.
Covahey, Jr., respectfully shows:

1. That this case Involves en applieution for a Special Exception ko
pemit office use on @ property which is presently zoned D.R 16 cn the 1976
Comprehensive Zoning Map duly adopted by the County Councl for Baltimore
County, ond a Special Hearing ta provide part of the accessory parking area in
the D. R. 5.5 zoned portion of this proparty.

2. That, in view of the decision recently promulgated by the County
Board of Appeals ir. 2 case entltled, "Petitlon for Special Exception, Nicholas B.
Monglons, et ux, No. 76-158-X, yous Movont balieves, and therefors avers,
that the instant cose s similarly impacted by the legal eperation and effect of the
“Interim Developmsnt Control Act” ond should, os was F.Id in "Mengiona, " ba
Remanded 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County far processing in
accordance with the terms and pravisiens of said “Interim Development Conirol Act,™

WHEREFORE, sid Petitioner respactfully maves that the County Board
of Appeals by i appropriate Order cousa said cose to b Remanded to the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimors Ceunty and referral thereaftcr to the Planning Board of
Baltimore County 30 that sald epplication might bs processed under the "Interim

Devalopment Control Act.®
AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, etc.,

Edward C, Covahey, Jr., Attomey
for Pelitioner

614 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

828-9441

Lol
477

BEFORE THE

- -

RE: PETITION FOR S'FUIAL EXCEPTION *
PETITION FOR V. RIANCE *
PETITION FOR SIECIAL HEARING * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
NW corner of Harford & *

Aspen Hill Roads * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

9th Election District *

NORTHGAGE ASSOCIATES, Petitioner * Case No. 77-202-XASPH
ER ok kR Rk k kK

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

MR-
Please issuec a subpoena duces tec.n for the following
witness:
! Me. James G. Hoswell ,di/ JamEs
t Department of Plannis
. 2 County Courts Bullding, 4th floor
3 Towson, Maryland 21204

directing him or his duly authorized agent to appear in person
to testify on behalf of the protestants, before the Board of

Appeals, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204, on Yednesday,

October @8, 1979 at 10:00 a.m. and to bring with him all records
and reports relative to the above matter.
The same is to continue until the case is reached,

witnesses excused or case concluded.

S /
5 7 S adle
cost B
7Y,s])  eammiciA 5. GRanan
605 Baltimore Avenue
19 Towson, Maryland 21204
: 19 321-9551
COPY LEFT 12
20 i sh-lm v
32 oF BALIIG e
ey Plscw serva this summons fn accordance with the cbove..
<
EM
35
g P2

iz,
EdIIh T, Eisen! relo

iy
County Board of Appeals of aamm- County

| HEREBY CERTIFY thet en this____ doy of July, 1978, a copy of
the aforegoing Mation, and of the Propased Order thereon, woi mailed to Pairicia
S. Groham, Attor-ay for Forestvlew Homsowners Asioclation, Inc., Profestants,
405 Baltimore Avenue, Towson, Maryland 2204 Mr. Thomas Polk, Protestant

and of Camey Civic Imp i

9719 Rorford Road,
Baltk.cre, Marylend 21234; Mr. Roger Harrell, Protestant, 2938 Aspen Hill Road,
Baltimore, Maryland 21224; ond John W. Hessiar, Il Esquire, Paople’s Counsel
for Baltimors County, County Office Bullding, Towson, Maryland 21204

Edward C. Covahey, Jr.

] ®

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFGRE THE CCUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

PETITISN FOR VARIANCE

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING s OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
NW comer of Harford & Aspen Hill hds.
9th Election Distrie!
NORTHGATE ASSOCIATES, Motitioner  : Case Mo.
piirnnn
(ORDER
Upon the foregaing Matien, it Is this day of 17,

by the County Bourd of Appeals for Baltimors County,
ORDERED that the Osder of the Deputy Zoning Commisiiener of Balfimore
County denying said Petition be and it Is hereby neither Affimed or Reversad, but

the satire pracasding s hereby REMANDED to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County for referrol fo *he Ballimore County Planning Board in accardanca with
Saction 22-15. 1{F) of the Baltimors County Code, ond further procesdings therecn
a8 are reauired in accordance with law.
Any appeal from this deciiion must be in cecordanca with Rules 8-1 0 5-12
of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

9.0
’ 23
. ||lRmer/mn ! i
o |ag3ese 5679 iz
13,795
THIS DEED, rade this /Y ™ day of Sepremdsn , 1876, by
and between TOWN VILLA a Maryland party
of the first part, and” me, a

non-profit Maryland corporation without capltal stock, party of
the second part, WITVESSETH:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Lollars and other good and

valuable corsidoration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
the said party of the first part does hereby grant and convey unts
jthe 5a1d party of the second part, in fee sizple, the folloving
laescribed land ané premises situate in Baltimore County, State of
\Maryland, to wit:

QiLewnse 2ELIZEE  SLNZET

03Le piazfol owhze:  ALL of the remaining portifon of land and
‘improvements as show. on the plat entitled

‘Section one Torestview: and zocorded asany

the Land REcords of Britimore

Maryland, in Flat Book E.H

follo 2, saving and ekocatisg n.; Jidlu!!

numbered 1 thru 36, Parkland
Parcel B, as sl on that pla

Setng a porticn of thar paxcal of grount
which was conveyed by Deed & andan 2,

1976, by Horthgate S ptruckion Cors Ton
Maryland corpora:ion, to the Granter
Herein, which Deet, in facorded aneng the

ords of Biltimore County TnLiber
ity

é TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said land and premises unto the use
? 5 land benefit of the said party of the sccon. part pursuant to the
[N lritten Amezded Declaration made by Town Villa Corporation dated
gé ‘7//'1/ 1976, and racorded among the Land Records of Baltimsie

9

County in Liver EHKIT. 5676 at Page 140 ot seq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Town Villa Corporution, a

TRANSFER T

Maryland corporation, has caused these presents to be exccuted by
lichn 0, Simons, its President, attested to by L, Edward Wolf, its

Revaten Mymuen |Secretary, and ita corporate seal to bs hereunto affixed the day
am

land year first-above written.

Moverow. MusLLs
& Metean

5679 reE22k

AMITEST:

Li'.ﬂ_o u(—;’” [

L. TAvard Wolf, Gecretpry

TOWN VITIA CORPORATION

STATE OF MAKFLAND, COUNTZ OF BALTINGRE, €0 wit:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _/¥. inl i

1976, bofore me, thes subscriber, a Notary Public in and Zor the

day of

State of Maryland, perscnally appeased JOHN O. SIMOKS, President
©of TOWN VILLA CORPORATION, and he acknowledged tiia foregoing
Deed to be the act of TOWN VILUA CORPORATION.

AS WITHESS my hand and Hotarial Sea

s.,r@

);ql July 1, 1878

.
7
Roo'8.for seoond SEP 4 1578 -ntﬁ_é.'ﬂ

Por marﬂ.. Hiirae
Hail to e
Bocoipt Bog %

i

vabud

,w“‘”"“/
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL. HEARING

* BEFORE TRE
*
*
It6 corner of Harford & *
*
*

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Aspen Rill Roads
9th Election District
ASSOCTA

\TES, Case No. 77-202-XASPH
TR R A ARk AR

OF BAITIMORE COUNTY

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM
M. CLERK:
Flease issue a subpoena duces tecva for the foilowing
witness:
Mr. Michael s. Flanigan A -y
Traffic Eagineer Associrte "
Balto. County Deet. of Traffic Engineering
County Courcs Building, 4th floor
Towson, Marvland 21204
direc:ing him oz his duly authorized agent to appear in person
to testify on behalf of the protestacts, before the Board of

Annl

Gnurt House, Towsun, Maryland 212C4, on Wednesday,

Ortober - 1979 at 10:00 a.m. aud to bring with him sll encords
nnl_ roports relative Ko the abov: vatter.
5 ' The ssme i3 to continua ursil the case is reached,

witnesses excused or case vorrluded,

el > » PATRICIA 5. GRAMAX
= ] 605 Baltimore Avenue
st Tovson, Naryland 21204
= 321-9551
ra NoR
= a :
gz E 32 z 1
S g iz Sharifi:
gz J
22 5% ¢ he ’
£ o 30| ‘o - Plaose zerv# this summons in accordance with the obae.
2 E 8%
873 SN
i Cretaipafe
Edih T Eliailart, Adm. Secretary
County Geard of Appeuls of Faltimorz County
-

PATRICIA S. GRAHAM
rrom aw

w08 Ansiiuome avinE
TOWSON. MARVLAND 21208

May 24, 1977

Walter A. Reiter, Jv., Chairman
County Board of Appeals

Towsen, Maryland 21204

RE: Northgate Associates
File No. 77-202-XASPH

Dear Mr, Reiter:

Please enter my appeatarce as the attorney for the Fore
Homcowers Association, Inc. and i vicu.l sembers who ~ish
10 appear as protcstants at the 'onring on the above-captioned
uatter.

1 am enclasing herewith the form you sent Mr. Hasrell requesting
the length of timu for the preseatation of our case.

Very truly yours,

Al T i
— At <o
Patricia §. Graham
PSGig

cct Joln W. Hessian, 3rc, Esquire,
People's Coursel
Edward €. Covaer, Jr., Bsquire

Robert Marrell

)
Ge'd avfr

3




. : et Cevemter
e e Taosnand i Suadeet sk 80v4n 517" by s bnbeeen

NORTHGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., ENC., & body corporate of the State of
7OWN YILLA GORPORATION, 3 bogy crrporats of the Liste of
of the vecond part.

‘Witnosselh, that in consideration of the swm of five dollars and other good and
valuable considerations. the receipt of which 1< hareby acknowisdged -

Om mid party of the first part i :

8095 hereby prent and coovey mie the said Party of the second part, s succeusors

Matand aasigm,

nlew slenple, o those Tok(s) of ground, situate, lying end being I

Paltimore County , Btcie of M 4, aod descelbed ma & B o
R L T i
SEE EXHIBIT A

R WS P95 &
= = L5559 HEEDS -
; e mith - mads ot buing and all aad
avery the tights, alieys, ways, waters, privileges, appurt and adh T
belonging. or anywise appertaining.
To Have and T Fiol the said Jot  of ground and preriens, sbove described

ol themld party of the second part, its successors

shedosnd asmigne,

in fou slopin.
1hat this conveyanc
e, le: excha

ed officer of the Grantor oertiol
a transaction In which ther
or other \r-n.nr of all or substantially
of said Granter

And the s2id part y ol the fist part bervby covenant = that KK % s
Dot dace of suflred to b dons any act, matter or thing whatiorve, ta encunler the property
hersly conveyed; that )6 1 will warrast specially the property granted and thet K 1Lk,
‘exocuts such further sasurances of the
TIRESS The 81cnature ofthe ™ " THSMYant of the Gramtor snd ite
grrorate seal urfixed.

e

i nama XA T o il X0 A

eary

Stale of Maryland,  54L7IYGRE ta wit:
1 Hmmy Comyy, That on. this h S dyol  foemwe 975,
Mﬁ.nhmhnh.lmhﬂhdﬂushhdwhuﬂh Zaltimore
€T permomally sppeared  SAXF2RD St AVIW

Iresident of liort ru oy I
4o ag ChEAdEnt of liorkicate Construction Co., Inc., & eorforation, and that

e itssenmodackaowlelged thet OO executed the samme for (be parposea therein
contained, and in my presence signed and sealed the sma.

I8 Wrnrzs Witnanor, 1 bereunie, set my hand and ofical seal.

Wt

My Commission expires:
suly 31 .mwumm DEC 3 1975 ad_ W
7 Biave.

w: @
Rooelpt

15589 nE602

: | MR A
BECINNIAC FOR THE FIRST in the exicting F"illi of the Marford
. Road at the and of ths foarth or South 61 degrees East 98.2 perch
. 1ine of the parcal of 1and firstly describad in & Deed dated June
S, anA recorded among th Land Records of Baltimors County
in Liber R.3.5. Nou 1382, follo 506, which was coaveyed by Hoodlea
Permanent Building and Loan Asscoiution to Bawin H. Ellinger and wife,
_ thence Dinding reversely on m part of ssid fourth line North (3 de-
£rees 09 minuten 18 reconds Wemt 1540.30 fest to the beginning of
‘the  third 1ine of the parcel of 1ani dercribed in a desd deted
December 18, 1961 and recorded amony the Land Records aforsssid in
Liber W,0.R. No. 3936, folio 5o, which was conveyed by Eiwin H.
Ellingsc and wife to Marie Clekot; thence running with and binding
*on the thixd, fourth, and a part of the fifth line of said last
mentioned parcel of lard the three following courses and distances

respectively, vizs North 15 degrees 36 minutes 35 seconds East 119.24
fest, North 32 degrees b4 minutos 05 secondu East 48.55 feat, and
North 3B degrens 00 minutes 48 meconds West 119.C3 fast to the end

of the fourth or North 56 degrees 10 nirutes West 1359 foot 1-1/2

inch line of the percel of 1and desribed In 8 d3ed dated October

11, 2910, and recorded cmeng the Larni Records aforesald in Liber
¥.P.C. No. 369, follo %, which was :onveyed uy Bermhardt Ross and
wife to Sophia A. Wilsoni thence biriing rave

1y en sala fourth
1ine, and reversely on the third and second 1'nes thereof, as now
curveyed, the three folloving ccurses and distances respoctively,
viz: South 50 degrees 55 minutes 15 seconds East 1359.1% feet, South
28 degrees 16 minutes 00 secands West 20.00 foet, and South 61 degrees

4% minutes 00 seconds Eas’ 266,60 feet to tiv northwest side of the

Marford Foad 66 fest wide: thence continuirg the last mentioned course
for a line of alvision now made South 61 degreas Ll minutes 00 seconds
East J1.47 faet to intersect the fifth or North 31 fegrees East 15.4

perch ilne of the parcel 5f land firstly wentioned harein in the

WE THE IlmSIGHxD ]!] HIRBY

y
;¥ MAKE PETITION
ICN TO PEFUSE

1‘0 THE BALTINMORE COI SSION
T1—202-nsm T DA

BAME - ADDRESS

Lo (Gup
2 (Girae foidfer

30 Ctee Sy »

o

AR
R

2 [ s £ :41,/
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e [
ad

,Q{ 4 Do Gl EA

zidil O

LMH] JL

/‘ fos ot /F

2O et fidy &7

b Ioae

R [a .
o123y groen A R

38 e (S et
b Lact: fotded CF.

L] B g

5589 PE605

macadam paving of the Hervord Rosd thence ruining in the macadaa

PAVANG of tho Harford Romd Gnd binding raversely on a part of said .

£ifth tine South 28 degrees 50 minut«n i sesonds West 107.47 feet

1o the place of beginning. CONTAINING 5.721 ncres of land mors or 1eas.
TOGETHER with all the rights, title. and interest in the parcel

of 1end deccrited us follovs, %o wit:

BEGINNING for the same on the northwest sidu of Herford Road at
the beginaing ox the firut i . of the parcel of land sescrioed in &
deed dated October 11, 1910, and recurded s=ung the Land Recosds of
Baliimore County in Liber W.P.C. fin. 369, Tollo 34, which was conveyed
by Rernhardt Rose and wife to Zophis A, Wiison, thence running with
*he northwest slde of the

and binding on said Tirst line and binding o

Harford Road gouthwesterly 131 fest more or lessi thence extending the
seeond 1ine of eaid parzel of land reversely and birding therson for

& line of division now made southemsterly 32 feet more or less to

intersec: the ifth or North 31 degresr East 15.4 perch line of the
parcel of land firstly described in @ deed dated June 6, 194k, and
recorded among the sforesaid Land Records in viber %.J.S. No. 1342,

Permanent Building and Loan

follo 506, which wan conveyed by Wood:
Associstion to Edwin H. £llliger and wifey thence running with e.d
bindirg vn & part of saig fifth line, and on a jact of the sixth liny
by the two following linss, ¥iz: rortheasteriy binding in

the Harford Read 128 fret more or less, and novthwesterly 33 fee

moreor less to the place nf beginning, sg compiled irom deeds and

subject to murvey.
BEGINNING for the second ot & 1 inch pipe set on the fourtn or

N 56 10° W 1359 foot, 1-1/2 Jach line of *he first parcel of the

Jand conveyed by Virginia Lee Wilson Jenkins, Porsonal Representative
of the Ectate of Joseph S1iver Wilson, to Virginia Les Wilson Jenkinc,
by cood dated October 19, 1971 and recorded among the Land Records af
ounty in Liber 0.1.G. 5231, pags 553, 8t the distance of
4 [ 59° 5)* 53" ¥ from the 1/2 inch pinched

saltimore,

100.00 fect, 3s wei

pipe herotofore set at the beglnning of sald fourth line, rimniag

o Lm M ey i

% %

W2 THE UNDEHSIGHED DO xuaum Pﬂﬂlﬂ.ib‘l MAB PETITION
TO THE BALTIMORE COUFTY ZONING COMMISS: T0 REFUSE
THE USST FOK T.UEIHG HMGES AS DIJTLIm IN cas®
T7~202-XASPH,

o ST

Yl Lo M")/M

¥ Lac Lola? F

o M
[ P
i : S0 me Jﬁlﬁ PJ.

o -]

1AS589 HHE0N

thence Sinding on & part ef szid 1ino, (1] W 55 53* 53= W 1256.03

feat, therzs binding on the fifih 1iue of said firot parsel, (2) N

-37% 15' 907 W 435,71 fest to & codcrete monument set st the beginning
of the last or N 38° SA¢ 50° B 40k.25 foot line of its Jxnd Conveyed

by James B. Stenger And wifs 13 Ths Tnter-City Land Company by dess
Jated April 22, 1960 ané racorsed among the aforementionss Land Resords
in Liber W.J.R. 3691, pags 409. thence binding on & part of sail last
mentloned 1ine and on ihe Sizth 1ine of the firat percol herein referred
te, (3) N 38% 52t 00" E ¢4.35 Sae% to the 3/4 inch plpe horexofor .

cot at the end of sald sixth 1ine 30 &t the beginniig of the Tifth

or S h9° 21* 30" E 2037.5% foot line of the firct parcal of the land
conveyed by Rosa J. Kolker ani cthers, Trustess, to Walthas Investuent
Company hy desd duted Pebruary 7, 1969 erd recordsd among said Land
Records in Liver 0.7.0. 496k, page 180, thence binding on a pars

said last

ntloned 1ine 874 on & part of the ssventh or Jagt lire
rein wentioned, (4) S 56° b6' 00~ E

of the first porcel first
1645.37 feat to u 1 inch pipe set, and thence for & new Mbw of
division, (5) S 28° 15' 40" W 141,10 feet to the place of beginning.
Containing 6.2958 acree of land.:

“he first lots herein described being the sanc lois of ground

gescribed in & deed dzted September 28, 1¢7) &nd recorded Ng the
Land Recerds of Baltimore County in Liber E.H.K.Jr. ¥5.5397. follo 196,

¢ wife unte

which were granted and conveyed by George Puioulskis
Lorthgste Construction Cos, Inc.

The aecond 1ot herein deserivec being the same lot of groud
described in a deed dated September 24, 1973 i Tecorded smong the
Land Records aforesaid in Liber E..iLJr. No. 5357, follo 206, which
was gruntes and conveyed by Virginia Lus Wilson Jankins untc the

said parsy of the first part.
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. AT 202 XA ZPE Itam #1866 (1976-1977) -.J boitimore eounty ‘J
Property Ownor: Northgate Associates e batimote couiy
Page 2 and zoning eporimen! of NI enginesr:
plosining .3

bahimore county April 6, 1977 T A RNYEAND 21204 TOWSON, WARYLAND 21204
eportment of publie works 301 44 3850
‘TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

TOBNTON M. MOURING, P.E.
BRI

april 6, 1977
Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

ing
Towson, Marylard 21208

DiNenna
Rot Item 4106 (1976-1977) Zoning comissionar
Northgate Associates The existing townhouses are served via private onsite water mains supplying Comments On Item 1185, Zoning Advi: Commil T " 2n¢ FPloor,
T e o i BLLIA, IJLie vater £eon o mowion Pourth done S Yatax Sarvice.. Sorvice fron this om0 s Advisory Commitee Meeting, February 5, 1977, ore os foliow: e ey
produce excessive prossure for Parcel *B*.

Existing Zaning: D.R. 16 & D.R. 5.
Proposed Zoning: Special Excoption for offices. Variance
to permit a side setback of 5' in lieu of the required

© 25'. Spacial Hearing to permit off street parking in a
residential zone.
Acres: 0,60 District: 9th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subjact item.

Generals

Public Works Agreement #97406-Ravised, was cxecuted in comnection with the
development of Forestview (Fommerly known as Northgats Village). Ceveloment has pro-
ceeded as townhouses in thres sections. This site is as Parcal "B" en
the recorded plat "Section One - Forestview® (E.H.K., Jr, 39, Folio 2). The utilities
within and serving these developed sactions, except for those within Parkland Road,
are private,

April 5, 1977

Edward C. Covahey, Jr., Esquire
614 Bosley Avenue
| Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance k Spectal Heazing Petitions
Item No. 1R6

Northgate Aseociates - Petitioner

Dear Mr. Covahey:

‘The Zoning Plans Advisory Commitiee has revicwed the
‘plans submitted with the above referenced petition and has made

‘an on site field inspection of the property. The following comments
| are a result of this review end inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriate-
ness of the zoning action requested, but i assuve that all partics
are mada aware of plans or problems with regard to the dev=lop-
ment plans that may kave a boaring op this case, The Director of
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
with as to the of the d

zoning.

This currently vacant site. partially zoned D, R.5.5 end 15 and
originally part of the overall development of Forveat View is
located on the northwest corner of Harford and Aspen Hili Roads
in the 9'h Election District. Contiguous properties o the north
and eouth are in:oroved with individual dwellings while property
to the west consist of the Forrest View Townhouse Development.

This hearing is Lecessitated by your clients proposal to con-
struct a two-storv office building on this site within 5' of the side
property line in licu of the rcquired 25' and provide part of the
. accessory parking area in the D. R. 5.5 zoned portion of this

i property.

Stom Drains,

Provisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not bean indicated on

the submitted plan.

The Potitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)

to pravent creating nny miscnces or damages to aljacent propertics, especially by the

concantration of surfaco waters.
P

Corraction of any problem which may result, duo to
& grading or iaproper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
ibiiity of tha Potitioner.

The 12-inch public water nain in rarford Road (Drawing #26-0317, File 3) which

supplics water from the Eastern Third Zone of Water Service in available to serve this
Parcel "p".

Aditional fire hydrant protection s required in this vicinity.

Sanitary Sewer:

serves the

e B=inch sanitary sewerage within and along the south side of Aspen Hill Road
townhouse cusplox, s private, and connects to the 8-inch public sanitary

sewer, via Taminal Manhole 29158 in Harford Road (Drawing #59-1354, File 1

alse 8-inch public sanitary sewerags, in Harford Road approximatly

There i
65 feet north of this site at Terminal Manhole 23176 (Drawing #53-1356, Pile 1).

Very truly yours,

Lpetet ¥ Gawo ke e o

a Edward C, Covahuy, Jr., Esquire
Item No., 186 .

Page 2
‘April 5, 1977

In view of ths fact that this vacant site was included within
the Jimita of the approved development plan encompasaing Forrest
View, and coupled with the fact that lots have boea 5old within
300! of the proposed development, o Special Hearing to amend

the development plan bas also been included. As indicated in the
Zening Rogulitions when such a hearing s requircd, the pro-
posal must first po approved by the Planning Board, Since this
was not done it should be emphasized that this matter must be
clavified at the scheduled hearing date. A

Particular attention should be afforded the comments of
the State Highway and also the site plan
should be revised to indicate the motes covered by Section 429, 4
of the Zoning Regulations.

Tnis patition is accapted for filing on the date of the en-
closed filing certificate. Notice of the bearing date and time,
which will be held not less than .0 nor more than 70 days after
the date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in
+he near future,

Very traly yours,

2 o
ekl 5 Commetin
NICHOLAS B. COMMCARI
Acting Chairman, Zaning
Plans Advisory Com mniktee

NBC:tk

ce: MCA Engineering Corp.
1020 Cromwell Bridge koad
Towson, Maryland 21204

March 2, 1977

Mr. S. Fric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Property Owner: Nerthgate Associotes

Locatian. NW/C Hagford Raad ard Aspen Hill Rood

Existing Zoning: D.R.17 0 d D.R.5.5
IZ Special Excaption for offices. Variance to pennit a»ide setback of 5

in lieu of the required 25, Speciol Hearing to permit off street parking in o
residential zone

Acres: 0.60

District: 9ih

This office has reviewed the subject petition and =*fars the following comments. These «-mments
are not Intended to indicate the appropricteness of the zoning in question, but ore fo cssure that

all parties are mode aware of plars or problems with regard to development plans: that may have o
bearing on this petition.

It appears thot the final deve ‘opment plan must be omended. Tha
followed according to Bill 103, omendment procedure must be

STEPMENE. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

Ma.yfan Deportment of ransporration

‘State Highway Adeh iatration

Fubraary 17, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna Ra: Z.A.C. Meeting, Feb. 15, 1977
Zoning ssioner ITEM: 186.
County Office Bldg. Property Owner: Northgate
Towson, Md. 21204 Assoclstes

Location: NW/C Harford Rd.
Route 147) & Aspen Hill Rd.
.Ju.lng Zoning: D.R. 16 &

Proposed Zoniag: Special
Excepticn for offices. Variance
to permit a side setbacl of 5' in
lieu of the required 25'. Special
Hearing to permit off street purk-
ing in a residential zome.

Ac : 0.60

i

rict: 9tl
Dear Mr. DiNenra:

© An inspection made at the site revealed that storm drains
along Harford Road and entrance coustruction is not in accordauce
with previously submitted plans and is not acceptable to the State
Highway Adminiscratior. No further development will be approved
until such time as the matter is resolved.

Very truly yours,
Charles Lae,Chief

Pureau of Engineering
Access Permits

Nt

CL:JEM:vrd 1 John E

.0, Bex 717 300'Wes! Preston Siraet, Battimors, Maryland21203

March 9, 1977

Mr. Eri:

#2: Iter 186- 2A: - Februaly 15, 1977

Property Owne Northgate Associated

Location: MW/C Harford F.. & Aspen HAl Re.

Existing Zuning: D.R. 16 & D.d. 5.5

Proposed Tonings Special Exception for ofrices. Variameq ta
permit a side satback of 5' in liec of the
required 25'. Special Hearing to permit off
street parking in a residential zore.

Acren: 0.50
District: vth
Dear Mc. Divenaa:
The existing D.R. 16 zoeing can bo

expected to genecate agproximate:
7, trips per "« an tie proposed mecical offices buiiding will generate
approximately 46" trius per day,

1y

ighway Wy ey yours,

DONALD W. TUCKER, P.E. Very truly yours, Pl /é %
= Acting Chief B : S
sarford hoad (Wd. 147) is a State Road; therefore, sll improvements, intersections, Weirond ot Rrgineering e 0
entrances and drainage requirements as they affect the road coma under the woma f pianioen
of the Maryland State Highway Any utility within the State e .
o4 rignteof-vay will be subject to the standards, spacifications and spproval of the et a =
State in addition to those of Baltimore County. Re Covahey larer :

Moz chal jeci and Developmert Plonning
Aspen Hill Road is a private road.

N-NE Kay Shoct
37 NE 18 Pos. Sheet
NE 10 B Topo

71 Tax Map

Sedimant concrols

pevelogment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution prob: private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grading pemit isy thereiore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.




‘j bommare cousty

‘epanme:x of pemils and lconsus
TOWSOH:. MARYLAND 21204
(301) 4983610

2y '.H.V _lh.,!.vP.N-
DEPUTY qu&n”gnmmmnm

JOHN D SEYVFERT 2
DIRECTR February 16, 1977

Marel 8, 1977

Mr. S. Erie DiNenna, Zoning Cosmissfoner
Offfce of Plamning and Boning

County Office Building

‘Towson, Maryland 2120k

Mr. 5. Exic Difens, Zoning Commissioner e M Rabas
0ffice of Plazaing and Zoning

County Office Building

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Cosmenta on Item # 1p¢ Zoning Advisory Committee Macting,  February 15, 1977
o e foliover 0 P

Property Ownar: Northgate Assooistes

Looat fons W/¥/C acfird Boad & Aspen HA11 Rosd

Existing Zoning:D.R. 16 & D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning:Special Exception for offfces. 7ariance to pamit a aide jothack
of §' in lieu of the required 25'. Speoial Hearing to pemmit off

treet parking in a residentisl zons,

Dear Mr. DiNeuna:

omaents on Item 186, Zening Advisory Committes Meeting,

s
February 15, 1977, are as follous
Northgats Associates g
rd Rd. b Aspen Hill Rd. Aerass 0.60

Distriot: 9

Property Owner:

Location: HW/C Hasford Ri.

Existing Zoning: D.R. e S

Fispesed Zoming: Spectal Exceptien for offices; Variance
at thacl

k of 5' in lieu
The items checked below are applicable:

of th Special Hearing

o permit r 10 &

residential zone. A, Stzucture shall conform to Bajitizore County uilding Oode {5.0.C.A.)
Acres: 0.60 1970 EAition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicuble cod
District: 9:h

. 1 + nliall be required before conmtruction can begin.
ncs metropolitan water and sewer are available, ne B. A building permit ol requived beg:

health hagards are anticipated. C. Three mets of conetruction dravings will be required to file an

application for a building permit.

Three meto of conerriction dravings with a registered Maryland
Machitect or s original seal will be required to f'le
an application for a building permit.

Very truly yours,

S /) ales)

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

£, Wood frase walls ars Got permitted vithin 310" of a property line.
Contact Pullding Department if distance im between 3'0" and 5'0"
of property line.

Fe To comment.

THD: RIW:mahs

00 0 B OB B

8

Requestoed setback variance conflicts with the Baltisore County
1ding Code. See Section .

Vexy truly yours,

Kok € Moo Mo,

Charles B. Burnhan
Plans Review Chief
3

OFFICE OF

BNV Bl

NEWSPAPERS

CERTIFICATE &:‘ PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,_.._ Hareh 2k _________ 10.77
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisoment was

TOWSON, MD, 21204 March 24, 1977

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weskly newspaper prir d
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for Special Exception, Variance & Specia
war inscricd in the following:  Hearing==

and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., cmmcomCERRE
IX_one time .. somoctreoomis before the..... )10

dayoof . AWCAL____________ 1971 the tweE publication
appearing on the ____ ,ﬂl&h,m of.... _Mareh___ O Catonsville Times W Towson Times
w1 O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times
O Essex Times 1 Community Times
O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
—successive weeks before the
977 that 15 10 say, the same
was inserted in the issues ol Marche 24, 1977,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

w Adecwal

sl g9 e o z
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT S T o e a g
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BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: February 8, 177

Mr. §. Eic DiNenne
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meating of! February 1%, 1977

RE: Item No: 136

Property Ovner: Northgate Assceiatos

Location:  NW/C Harford Road I Aspen Mill Road

Present Zoning D.R. L6 and D.R, 5.5

Proposed Zening:  Sperial Exception for offices. Vaijance to

it a side setback of $' in lieu of the

required 25", cial Hearing to persit off
strest parking in a residential zome.

pistrice: 9th
Ne. Acres: .60
Dear Mr. DiNenna:
No bearing oh student populition,
Very truly yours,
/- /
14, lhid il

%. Nick Petrovich,
Firid Representative

WP/bp
S

Iasirn u mesoAN.

CENTIFICATE oF posma 77 0 AR
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylond

I Date of Posting. T /77
Posted for: . -
Petitioner: 7)/1}4* rode.
Location of propeety:. /"L

Loeation of signs. 557 L4,

ksl

- Y c B

Remarys: ..

Posted by . 2 esE.

R Sun of rewmn:. AT 1220

P »
e 85 | ¥ |

= i e | :5’ \§j.

‘ £ J81

i

g | | e 1 18]

81 | R

je it B 8l
ég i [ 5g-§ i :
3 | § iy 3

igs 3 %%‘? 5 55 i

® e 2777
CERTWICATE OF SOSTHNG

10MNG DEPARTIENT G# RALTIMORE COUNTY
Toweon, Horytind K7 d02- KRS

o Mfﬂfj e ot Posting A7
e g eﬁgﬁﬂ-f“; el

; /.
TR (5m et !

Posted for:

Petitionar: " 4

Location of MC/ = W.CLL}(: ..._CZ‘Z’{M”
L

*

Location of Signs-

el L

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONTHG
County Office Buildina
111 W. Chesapeake Azenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this___o7

Fel 1977 Filing Fee §__ 70 .

Received _¢Check

_Cash

ot
o __Other

2 Tic DiNenna,
Zaning Coomissionex

Peticioner_ A%l Hsr.. X, submiveed vy_D. Lon
7

retitioner's Attomey, /i’ £ n /o Teviewed by s

. i

is not to be interprated as dcceptance < tna
assignmet of a hearing date. 2 e el
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o5 35 \
i e TR L ROAD s 5
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. TOTAL ACREAGE (GROSS) 193 At R W o ¥ g i S
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